
Finished
Block Size

Starting
Squares **

Trim to
Size

2"
2.5"
3"
4"

4.5"
5"
6"
8"
10"
12"




5.75 - 6"
6.75 - 7"
7.75 - 8"
9.75 - 10"
10.75 - 11"
11.75 - 12"
13.75 - 14"
17.75 - 18"
21.75 - 22"
25.75 - 26"




2.5"
3"

3.5"
4.5"
5"

5.5"
6.5"
8.5"
10.5"
12.5"

www.sewoncentral.com

** For the least waste and an exact measurement,
cut the smaller number; for more flexibility and
margin for error, add the additional 1/4" and trim
your final squares down to size.

Magic 8 HST Size ChartMagic 8 HST Size Chart


