## Magic 8 HST Size Chart

Finished	Starting	Trim to
Block Size	Squares **	Size
2"	5.75 - 6"	2.5"
2.5"	6.75 - 7"	3"
3"	7.75 - 8"	3.5"
4"	9.75 - 10"	4.5"
4.5"	10.75 - 11"	5"
5"	11.75 - 12"	5.5"
6"	13.75 - 14"	6.5"
8"	17.75 - 18"	8.5"
10"	21.75 - 22"	10.5"
12"	25.75 - 26"	12.5"

<sup>\*\*</sup> For the least waste and an exact measurement, cut the smaller number; for more flexibility and margin for error, add the additional 1/4" and trim your final squares down to size.



## **2N CENTRAL**

www.sewoncentral.com